Product Introduction
Conforms to MIL-C-83513
Male pin is twist pin
High-density contact, spacing 1.27 mm
Plastic shell, equivalent to MD series
There are 8 specifications including 9 ~ 74 contacts

Contact arrangement
(viewed from the insertion surface of the pin insulator)
Ordering information
Basic series                                                             J30 - 25 TJ  (***) (***)
Shell Type:
Omit = standard version (Temperature range:  up-65°C to +125°C)
G = high temperature resistant (Temperature range:  up-65°C to
+178°C)
Contact layouts: 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 74
Connector type:
ZK = receptacle with sockets
TJ = plug with pins
Termination Type:
Omit = Pre-Wired version
N = Vertical Mount thru-hole, 2.54 Pitch Contact Spacing, formed PC tails
N1 = Vertical Mount thru-hole, grid size 2.54 x 2.54, formed PC tails
N-B = Vertical Mount thru-hole, grid size 1.10 x 1.27, Straight PC tails
N-J= Vertical Mount thru-hole, grid size 1.27 x 2.54, formed PC tails
W = Right Angle Mount thru-hole, grid size 2.54 x 2.54, formed PC tails
W-J = Right Angle Mount thru-hole, grid size 1.27 x 2.54, formed PC tails
Hardware Options (Hardware Types must be written in parentheses):
Omit = No Hardware
(See J30 Hardware components)
Pre-Wired option (description must be written in parentheses)
Hardware Type, Wire color and length index
If customers prefer any color and length of wires, please specify the color, cross-section and length
For example:
J30-25TJ (L600) = No Hardware, means that the wire in white insulation has a length of 600 mm, wire cross-
section 012 mm2
J30-37ZK (21E6-040-022-B1)(blue, 0.15 mm2, L400) = Hardware 21E6-040-022-B1 type, means that the wire
in blue insulation has a length of 400 mm, wire cross-section 0.15 mm2
Dimensions
Pre-Wired Connectors
Connector type A B C D E
J30-9TJ 19.6 14.3 5.4 10 5
J30-15TJ 23.5 18.2 5.4 10 5
J30-21TJ 27.4 22 5.4 10 5
J30-25TJ 29.8 24.5 5.4 10 5
J30-31TJ 33.7 28.3 5.4 10 5
J30-37TJ 37.5 32.2 5.4 10 5
J30-51TJ 36.3 30.8 6.5 10 5
J30-74TJ 38.8 33.5 7.6 10 5
J30-9ZK 19.6 14.3 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-15ZK 23.5 18.2 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-21ZK 27.4 22 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-25ZK 29.8 24.5 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-31ZK 33.7 28.3 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-37ZK 37.5 32.2 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-51ZK 36.3 30.8 6.5 9.5 4.4
J30-74ZK 38.8 33.5 7.6 9.5 4.4
Dimensions
Vertical Mount thru-hole (N Type)
Connector type A B C D E
J30-9TJN 19.6 14.3 5.4 10 5
J30-15TJN 23.5 18.2 5.4 10 5
J30-21TJN 27.4 22 5.4 10 5
J30-25TJN 29.8 24.5 5.4 10 5
J30-31TJN 33.7 28.3 5.4 10 5
J30-37TJN 37.5 32.2 5.4 10 5
J30-51TJN 36.3 30.8 6.5 10 5
J30-74TJN 38.8 33.5 7.6 10 5
J30-9ZKN 19.6 14.3 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-15ZKN 23.5 18.2 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-21ZKN 27.4 22 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-25ZKN 29.8 24.5 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-31ZKN 33.7 28.3 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-37ZKN 37.5 32.2 5.4 9.5 4.4
J30-51ZKN 36.3 30.8 6.5 9.5 4.4
J30-74ZKN 38.8 33.5 7.6 9.5 4.4
PCB Layouts